1www.blackstartech.com
Flexible Lighting Solutions in an Unpredictable World
Dependable, portable, and powerful lighting is crucial not only
during emergency scenarios and essential operations, but it
can also significantly enhance safety and productivity for a
variety of applications. BlackStarTech’s Lightworks BrightSites
Series is made up of a family of industrialized, portable, highly
reliable battery uninterruptible power source (UPS) lighting

LW-BSL-L2R1-MP would denote Legionnaire Lightpack, with 2 Local Headlamps, 1 Remote Headlamp, Mounting Shelf, Photoconductive Photocell
How To Order
Table of Specifications for Lightworks BrightSites Legionnaire Lightpack
Base Model
Number
Local Head Lamps
on the Device
Remote Head Lamps
Associated with the Device
(with long cables)
Mounting
Shelf
Photoconductive
Photocells
LW-BSL L2 = two
L3 = three
L4 = four
Total Local + Remote
is not to exceed 4.
R0 = none
R1 = one
R2 = two
Total Local + Remote
is not to exceed 4.
M = with permanent mounting
0 = without permanent mounting
P = with photoconductive photocells
0 = without photoconductive photocells
BrightSites Series Legionnaire Lightpack
BrightSites Legionnaire Lightpack
BrightSites Device Base Model #:  LW-BSL
Dimensions (W x H X D) 16.5”x14”x 9” with Oval heads
16.5”x16.5”x 9” with Round heads
Weight 20 lbs
Operational Temperature 0º - 140º F
Enclosure Case
Nema Rating 4
Ingress Protection Rating IP 65 guards against overhead water deluge
Unit Fire Protection UL 94-V0 self-extinguishing resin
Pressure Equalize 2L/min equalization vent
Battery
Voltage 12.8 VDC
Wattage 38ah
Battery Type 12.8 VDC LiFePO4
Battery Run Time 18 hrs (oval heads)
24 hrs (round heads)
Battery Run time 70% SOH 1/2/3/4 Heads 36 hrs / 18 hrs / 12 hrs / 9 hrs
Cell Certification CE / RoHS / UN38.3 / UL 1642 / IEC 62133 / CB
8www.blackstartech.com
Charger
Size NOCO GENIUS2
Quick Charge 3.0 Car Charger B07Q6JGX1L 12V 2 amp lithium battery trickle charger
Output Power 30 W
Charge Time 20 hrs
Mount
Mount Type Shelf 60639
Mount Dimensions
(W x H X D) 15.25”x 9.61”x 9.13”
Lighting
Lighting Type (oval head) 2 Chip Cree LED 30-degree beam angle
     Lumens 1100lm 200’ beam
     Lamp Head Dimensions 3.25” x 2.5” oval x 3” depth
Lighting Type (round head) 9 Chip Cree LED 60-degree beam angle
     Lumens 910lm 75’ beam
     Lamp Head Dimensions 4.5” diameter x 1.5” depth
Local Head Lamp Count 2
Connectivity and Storage
Blue Tooth Capability N/A
Wi-Fi N/A
LTE Connectivity N/A
Secure Digital (SD) boot card N/A
Solid State Drive (SSD) N/A